## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## **Supplementary Order Paper**

## Wednesday, 7 March 1990

LOCAL AUTHORITY REORGANISATION (PROPERTY TRANSFERS) BILL  $Proposed\ Amendments$ 

Hon. Philip Woollaston, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 8: To omit from subclause (3) the words "relate to", and substitute the word "specify".

To omit from *subclause (3) (d) (ii)* the word "legality", and substitute the words "status of the recipient or any other holder of the property, the status of the property, or the validity".

To omit from paragraphs (b) and (c) of subclause (5) the word "giving", and substitute, in each case, the word "give".

Clause 11: To omit from subclause (1) the words "make recommendations under section 8 (2) of this Act for the rectification of", and substitute the word "rectify".

To omit from *subclause (1)* the words "any such recommendations", and substitute the words "the rectification of any such transaction".

To omit lines 8 to 11 on page 10, and substitute the words "improper or irrelevant matter."

14126D—90N/SOP1

